Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program EW “F ARKANSAS STATE
Fall 2014 to Fall 2024 ] UNTVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0199 CP  Debate and Forensics

09.0702 CP  Social Media Management

09.0702 CP  Swift Coding

09.0799 CP  Graphic Communication

09.0900 CP  Public Relations and Advertising
09.0902 CP  Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Promotion
16.0908 CP  Spanish for the Professions

24,0103 CP  Digital Humanities

31.0504 CP  Esports Management

42.9999 CP  Neuropsychological Testing

50.0411 CP  Android Application Development
50.0411 CP  Game Production and Development
50.1002 CP  Museum Studies

51.0904 CP  Emergency Medical Technician-Basic
51.0904 TC Paramedic

51.0907 CP  Radiologic Sciences Administration
51.0907 PBC Advanced Medical Imaging & Therapy
51.0911 CP Limited X-Ray Machine Operator
51.1504 CP  Health Coaching

52.0101 CP  Business Law & Compliance

52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies

52.1201 CP  Business Analytics
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52.1201 TC  Business Information Systems -1
52.1201 TC Information Technology 0
Total Certificate 13 28 22 16 28 15 15

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 1



ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program EW “F
Fall 2014 to Fall 2024 -

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 2 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -2
15.1102 AAS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 -6 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 15 8 8 19 14 23 20 34 40 55 64 8 64 41 49
43.0103 AAS Law Enforcement Administration 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
43.0106 AAS  Crime Scene Investigation 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -6
43.0107 AAS  Law Enforcement 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 -1 -1
43.0302 AAS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 6 5 3 4 15 5 1 4 2 1 0 0 15 -5 -6
43.0406 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 44 76 77 68 46 57 41 42 64 64 0 77 18 64
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 90 70 64 72 75 70 76 49 65 56 49 49 90 -21 -41
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 1 5 4 11 11 9 7 1 0 0 11 -11 0
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science 16 15 14 9 8 13 7 6 2 5 6 2 16 -7 -10
51.1601 AAS  Nursing 197 233 246 232 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 246 0 -197
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 215 170 178 233 202 242 0 242 27 242
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 3 3 1 2 0 6 -4 2
52.1201 AS Computer and Information Technology 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0
52.1201 AS  Computer Information Systems 12 4 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 -12
52.1201 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
52.1301 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 3 1 1
Total Associate 345 384 419 425 425 399 353 330 399 388 429 330 429 30 84
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 0 0 0 0 39 33 28 24 41 96 0 96 57 96
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 179 177 194 168 162 146 137 115 123 134 120 115 194 -26 -59
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 12 12 12
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 0 0 0 0 0 87 102 105 129 128 157 0 157 70 157
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 0 0 0 0 0 90 71 70 57 52 53 0 90 -37 53
02.0101 BSA  Agricultural Studies 33 37 46 53 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 -33
02.0201 BSA  Animal Science 100 98 101 92 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 -100
02.0401 BSA Plant & Soil Science 64 81 81 83 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 0 -64
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 2 10 9 10 3 1 1 0 10 -9 1
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 16 12 11 18 15 12 13 0 18 1 13
03.0104 BS  Environmental Studies 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
03.0601 BS  Wildlife Ecology & Management 61 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 -61

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program EW “F
Fall 2014 to Fall 2024 -

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 0 0 51 44 63 56 59 55 53 57 58 0 63 2 58
09.0100 BA Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 98 88 72 60 53 67 0 98 -31 67
09.0401BS  Journalism 50 18 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 -1 -50
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 54 69 78 48 51 51 31 29 20 11 6 6 78 -45 -48
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 57 78 108 99 110 118 119 117 104 104 112 57 119 -6 55
09.0999 BS  Digital Innovations 0 0 0 0 4 14 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 -14 0
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 98 160 279 0 279 279 279
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 41 69 107 119 108 105 109 96 83 72 76 41 119 -29 35
11.0101 BA  Computer Science 33 31 41 36 46 49 53 39 36 39 46 31 53 -3 13
11.0101BS  Computer Science 89 98 114 125 139 122 116 130 161 178 257 89 257 135 168
11.0301BS  Computer Information Technology 120 111 104 94 94 78 58 0 0 0 0 0 120 -78 -120
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 5 21 31 28 23 26 18 13 17 57 0 57 34 57
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 173 146 108 101 84 82 98 80 67 63 71 63 173 -11 -102
13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 432 368 315 318 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 432 0 -432
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 267 256 246 234 224 351 0 351 84 351
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 8 7 5 4 9 5 7 2 0 1 0 0 9 -5 -8
13.1305 BSE  English 61 57 57 69 65 63 39 34 27 15 22 15 69 -41 -39
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 12 16 16 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 1 1 16 -3 -11
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 60 53 39 41 35 34 26 16 17 12 15 12 60 -19 -45
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 79 79 66 73 76 78 84 70 76 93 83 66 93 5 4
13.1312 BME  Vocal Music 39 24 24 15 17 8 18 18 18 22 18 8 39 10 -21
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 134 128 107 92 77 73 63 64 45 53 67 45 134 -6 -67
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 78 63 50 48 68 55 48 52 33 31 21 21 78 -34 -57
13.1322 BSE  Biology 17 11 11 8 6 4 8 6 4 14 1 1 17 -3 -16
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 1 0 0 5 -4 -2
13.1329 BSE  Physics 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 46 35 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 -46
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 96 107 131 108 102 83 94 96 89 92 100 83 131 17 4
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 79 80 93 85 75 67 71 54 58 52 65 52 93 -2 -14
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 156 192 182 163 156 171 142 130 149 148 163 130 192 -8 7
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 38 70 0 70 70 70
15.1101BS  Technology 55 57 52 44 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 -55
15.1102 BS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 11 14 9 0 14 9 9
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 48 70 79 0 79 79 79

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program EW “F ARKANSAS STATE

Fall 2014 to Fall 2024 -

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2022 2023 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 54 55 53 57 0 57 17 57
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 19 11 9 10 13 13 6 6 7 4 3 3 19 -10 -16
19.0905 BS  Fashion Merchandising and Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 7
23.0101 BA  English 79 81 78 68 66 63 54 38 30 29 35 29 81 -28 -44
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 72 84 109 113 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 0 -72
24.0102 BGS General Studies 7 147 324 334 397 361 387 332 344 338 312 7 397 -49 305
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 448 376 198 110 67 76 73 63 50 54 45 45 448 -31 -403
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 399 439 515 477 487 459 442 361 324 321 325 321 515 -134 -74
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 2 8 16 14 20 19 23 23 31 38 36 2 38 17 34
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 14 14
27.0101BS  Mathematics 45 29 37 36 32 28 31 24 24 18 16 16 45 -12 -29
30.3001 BS  Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 12 21 0 21 21 21
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 17 13 12 16 19 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 -13 -17
30.9999 BAS  Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 2 11 28 17 14 10 5 0 28 -6 5
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 35 33 22 13 10 12 12 5 16 20 9 5 35 -3 -26
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 58 40 24 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 -58
31.0504 BS  Sport Management 91 96 105 80 81 69 72 83 92 114 126 69 126 57 35
31.0505BS  Exercise Science 261 251 257 271 251 266 272 291 259 273 271 251 291 5 10
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 17 15 16 13 10 5 3 7 9 7 3 3 17 -2 -14
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 151 133 103 70 46 41 37 23 23 28 26 23 151 -15 -125
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 39 39 35 39 30 23 25 30 19 28 18 18 39 -5 -21
40.0801 BS  Physics 15 16 18 16 9 9 6 8 6 4 9 4 18 0 -6
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 246 286 334 338 0 338 338 338
42.0101BS  Psychology 312 292 280 274 286 295 313 297 276 290 300 274 313 5 -12
43.0106 BS  Forensic Science 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
43.0302 BS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 27 41 52 49 41 34 32 32 39 39 57 27 57 23 30
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 168 170 177 177 159 139 131 97 92 103 111 92 177 -28 -57
45.0401 BA  Criminology 241 219 245 232 214 230 205 209 200 205 230 200 245 0 -11
45.0601 BA  Economics 37 29 32 27 29 28 21 29 21 19 25 19 37 -3 -12
45.0701 BA  Geography 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
45.0801 BA  History 59 68 57 63 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 -59
45.1001 BA  Political Science 44 56 78 87 88 83 94 97 81 103 86 44 103 3 42
45.1101 BA  Sociology 65 51 117 135 122 117 87 80 70 68 65 51 135 -52 0
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 102 97 102 93 98 103 89 69 69 79 85 69 103 -18 -17

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 4



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
Fall 2014 to Fall 2024

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2015

2018

Fall Semesters
2019

2020

2024

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

50.0501 BA
50.0701 BA
50.0701 BFA
50.0901 BA
50.0903 BM
51.0001 BS
51.0204 BS

Theatre
Art

Art

Music

Music
Health Studies
Communication Sciences & Disorders

51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences

51.1005 BS
51.1601 BSN
51.2201 BS
51.2206 BS
51.3101 BS
51.3801 BSN
52.0201 BS
52.0201 BS
52.0203 BS
52.0213 BA
52.0301 BS
52.0601 BS
52.0801 BS
52.0901 BS
52.1101 BS
52.1301 BS
52.1304 BS
52.1401 BS
54.0101 BA

Clinical Laboratory Science
Nursing
Public Health

Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health

Nutrition and Dietetics
Nursing
Business Administration
Management
Global Supply Chain Management
Organizational Leadership
Accounting
Business Economics
Finance
Hospitality and Event Tourism Management
International Business
Information Systems and Business Analytics
Actuarial Science
Marketing
History

Total Baccalaureate

Total Undergraduate Undeclared
Total Undergraduates

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

41
10
88
12
24
44
105
203
74
647

50

259

241

10

285

19

165

82

140

7772

1711
9857

32

73
12
26
93
120
237
56
624

35

279

219

23

273

15

182

72

139

7722

1486
9592

33

61
11
32
84
110
197
61
667

37

299

218

37

245

17

180

54

120

7821

1599
9839

52

56
15
26
108
121
242
59
761

37
273
189

38
250

17

177

41

124

7594

1585
9604

44

61
16
28
101
124
220
70
783

30

297

184

29

223

16

171

38

122

7440

1483
9350

39

58
21
26
83
115
191
59

o

25
736
400
149

27

193
23
176
0
34
0
0
129
64

7189

1339
8928

44

46
11
38
77
114
157
61

o

33
764
433
108

27

157
27
143
0
28
0
0
149
40

7065

1062
8486

35

40
24
26
75
106
175
52

o

28
698
471

86

27

135
26
118

30
53

130
53
6760

1138
8241

36

48
21
20
73
92
172
45

23
734
580

64

36

109
28
106

32
47

110
46
6740

1034
8201

118
75
232
42

14
12
815
684
48
36

138
32
109

24
47

113
39
7324

1026
8760

47
3
60

27
147
90
281
60

16
49
68
932
716
64
40
30
173
21
123
12
18
48

127
33
8371

1169
9985

2014-2024
Low High
32 52
3 10
40 88
1 24
19 38
44 147
75 124
157 281
42 74
0 783
0 16
0 49
12 68
0 932
259 716
48 241
10 40
0 30
109 285
15 32
106 182
0 12
18 82
0 53
0 4
110 149
0 64
6740 8371
1026 1711
8201 9985

Number Change
5Year 10 Year
8 6
-4 -7
2 -28
-20 -11
1 3
64 103
-25 -15
90 78
1 -14
0 -647
16 16
49 49
43 18
196 932
316 457
-85 -177
13 30
30 30
-20 -112
-2 2
-53 -42
12 12
-16 -64
48 48
4 4
-2 -13
-31 33
1182 599
-170 -542
1057 128



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program =/ A ARRANGAS STRTE
. . ‘Iﬁl UNIVERSITY
First-Time Freshmen

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0199 CP  Debate and Forensics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
09.0702 CP  Social Media Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
09.0900 CP  Public Relations and Advertising 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
50.0411CP  Game Production and Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.0904 CP  Emergency Medical Technician-Basic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0904 TC  Paramedic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 CP  Radiologic Sciences Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.1504 CP  Health Coaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1201 CP  Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
52.1201 TC Information Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 3 3 0 6 3 3
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.1102 AAS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 2 3 1 5 1 2 6 6 5 12 19 1 19 17 17
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
43.0107 AAS  Law Enforcement 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 2 9 8 11 4 13 7 14 24 14 0 24 10 14
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 21 15 14 9 16 9 14 12 15 22 22 9 22 13 1
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1
51.3801 AAS  Nursing 4 4 2 2 1 3 7 1 6 7 25 1 25 22 21
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 2 2
52.1301 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total Associate 32 24 28 28 33 20 45 33 46 68 83 20 83 63 51

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 6



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

First-Time Freshmen
Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Fall Semesters
2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2014-2024

Low

High

5 Year

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Number Change
10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 19 24 24 12 20 20 23 15 26 30 21 12 30 1 2
01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 10 6 11 12 3 8 8 7 3 11 15 3 15 7 5
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 2
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 29 17 15 14 13 19 28 25 38 38 62 13 62 43 33
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 7 9 1 0 9 7 6 5 4 7 18 0 18 11 11
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 4 9 3 5 0 9 5 5
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 6 1 7 3 8 8 13 9 8 15 10 1 15 2 4
09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 9 3 4 5 0 9 0 5
09.0401BS  Journalism 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 16 9 12 6 9 13 4 6 6 0 0 0 16 -13 -16
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 8 8 18 12 7 16 14 18 15 16 25 7 25 9 17
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 23 40 0 40 40 40
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 6 5 7 5 5 4 6 4 2 4 9 2 9 5 3
11.0101 BA  Computer Science 9 12 8 5 4 5 6 5 6 11 11 4 12 6 2
11.0101 BS  Computer Science 21 24 29 24 37 29 33 50 54 56 111 21 111 82 90
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 14 7 11 11 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 -4 -14
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 1 3 4 0 4 1 1 4 6 0 6 6 6
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 3 7 2 0 7 12 11 3 5 7 2 0 12 -10 -1
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 22 32 23 23 32 24 22 26 23 38 67 22 67 43 45
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 1 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
13.1305 BSE  English 2 7 1 6 2 4 2 4 3 2 2 1 7 -2 0
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 14 8 0 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 0 14 -1 -12
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 13 21 19 16 18 13 16 13 19 32 21 13 32 8 8
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 13 3 5 2 2 0 6 2 3 6 5 0 13 5 -8
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 2 3 6 4 3 6 6 11 4 13 15 2 15 9 13
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 1 3 2 1 4 4 5 11 1 1 2 1 11 -2 1
13.1322 BSE  Biology 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 2 2 10 0 0 10 0 0
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 -13
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 22 30 28 13 28 16 27 23 20 27 28 13 30 12 6
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 13 6 29 14 19 15 14 16 13 18 22 6 29 7 9

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 7



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
First-Time Freshmen

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 54 51 33 33 39 50 18 25 37 45 49 18 54 -1 -5
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 13 13 13
15.1101BS  Technology 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.1102BS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0

15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 5 1 1
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 9 8 11 0 11 11 11
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 -1
19.0905 BS  Fashion Merchandising and Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
23.0101 BA  English 12 13 10 11 7 9 2 4 5 8 8 2 13 -1 -4
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 7 11 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 -7
24.0102 BGS General Studies 0 1 1 5 4 4 13 11 8 9 15 0 15 11 15
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 2 1 4 3 10 2 1 0 1 5 0 0 10 -2 -2
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 82 119 157 141 160 138 124 101 100 110 114 82 160 -24 32
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 2 2 7 3 6 6 8 4 3 11 10 2 11 4 8
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 6 6
27.0101BS  Mathematics 2 2 7 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 0 0 7 -3 -2
30.3001 BS Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 10 0 10 10 10
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 23 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 -23
31.0504 BS  Sport Management 14 10 13 7 12 7 18 17 16 23 23 7 23 16 9
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 18 23 37 43 47 50 68 42 50 66 50 18 68 0 32
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 41 37 30 14 12 16 12 5 10 12 5 41 -10 -35
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 17 6 6 10 11 9 11 9 7 13 6 6 17 -3 -11
40.0801BS  Physics 5 4 5 2 1 2 4 0 2 5 0 5 3 0
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 10 10 0 10 10 10
42.0101BS  Psychology 34 42 41 39 39 49 59 48 56 71 90 34 90 41 56
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 4 2 0 4 2 2
44.0701 BSW  Social Work 9 10 8 12 10 14 19 7 14 19 16 7 19 2 7
45.0401 BA  Criminology 16 10 20 14 12 30 21 27 34 33 58 10 58 28 42
45.0601 BA  Economics 8 4 4 1 7 2 4 8 3 1 12 1 12 10 4
45.0801 BA  History 2 8 8 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 -2
45.1001 BA  Political Science 2 5 15 10 13 7 12 15 11 20 11 2 20 4 9

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 8



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

First-Time Freshmen
Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

2024

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Number Change
5Year 10 Year

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

45.1101 BA  Sociology 0 0 2 0 2 4 3 1 1 2
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 11 12 13 12 12 16 12 10 13 23
50.0501 BA Theatre 7 4 6 15 7 9 12 3 4 12
50.0701 BA  Art 0 2 3 1 3 3 0 2 0 0
50.0701 BFA Art 4 9 3 3 7 8 9 11 13
50.0901 BA  Music 3 4 0 4 7 10 1 11 8 0
50.0903 BM  Music 5 5 8 3 8 5 16 1 1 6
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 1 20 7 11 9 5 17 8 11 24
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 9 15 8 15 21 22 16 16 14 15
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 18 39 20 41 19 27 31 18 42 62
51.1005BS Clinical Laboratory Science 6 1 5 5 8 6 5 5 6 6
51.1601 BSN  Nursing 108 126 126 129 144 0 0 0 0 0
51.2201BS Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51.3101BS Dietetics 2 1 6 4 3 2 5 5 6 0
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 151 179 122 151 169
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 30 34 46 19 42 46 72 69 74 114
52.0201 BS Management 30 19 21 23 22 5 7 4 10 14
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 1 1 3 1 0 2 5 4 3 4
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52.0301 BS  Accounting 26 30 20 37 39 14 15 22 16 26
52.0601 BS Business Economics 4 3 5 2 6 7 8 7 12 17
52.0801BS Finance 13 13 12 11 16 23 9 11 19 25
52.0901 BS Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
52.1101 BS International Business 16 4 9 4 8 5 4 8 10 3
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
52.1401 BS  Marketing 14 15 12 12 15 14 16 14 23 25
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 12 7 6
Total Baccalaureate 926 989 1024 913 1061 1028 1122 991 1119 1449
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 736 564 592 486 471 347 125 277 155 142
Total First-Time Freshmen 1698 1577 1644 1427 1565 1395 1295 1301 1326 1662

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program @W '\T —

Other Freshmen 1
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0702 CP  Social Media Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
09.0900 CP  Public Relations and Advertising 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
50.0411 CP  Android Application Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
50.0411CP  Game Production and Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 CP  Radiologic Sciences Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0911 CP Limited X-Ray Machine Operator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 3 1 0 6 1 1
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 3 0 0 2 4 7 5 8 7 16 22 0 22 15 19
43.0103 AAS  Law Enforcement Administration 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0107 AAS  Law Enforcement 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
43.0406 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 3 7 3 3 2 5 2 1 8 6 0 8 4 6
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 11 13 9 4 5 4 5 5 7 8 9 4 13 5 -2
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 -3 0
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0
51.1601 AAS  Nursing 8 8 5 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 12 13 14 0 14 10 14
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1301 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Total Associate 23 24 24 17 19 25 22 22 30 48 51 17 51 26 28

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 10



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Freshmen
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 12 1 12 10 10
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 9 12 19 8 3 10 9 6 7 12 9 3 19 -1 0
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 4 7 9 4 3 3 5 8 6 7 12 3 12 9 8
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 2 5 2 0 4 7 3 5 4 5 3 0 7 -4 1
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 4 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 1 7 4 0 7 4 0
09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 3 4 7 0 7 4 7
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 7 4 5 7 2 1 2 0 4 1 0 0 7 -1 -7
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 2 7 4 3 1 6 5 7 8 12 11 1 12 5 9
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 16 25 26 0 26 26 26
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 1 4 1 3 7 5 4 3 4 2 2 1 7 -3 1
11.0101 BA Computer Science 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 1 5 7 1 7 2 1
11.0101 BS  Computer Science 6 11 13 15 12 12 13 14 23 37 41 6 41 29 35
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 4 10 2 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 -2 -4
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 0 2 10 0 10 9 10
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 7 4 1 1 1 1 4 2 2 2 2 1 7 1 -5
13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 18 8 7 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 -18
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 7 13 8 39 0 39 27 39
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
13.1305 BSE  English 0 3 7 1 2 2 4 0 2 1 1 0 7 -1 1
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 1
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 3 4 3 5 1 2 3 7 4 2 7 1 7 5 4
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 6 5 0 0 4 3 3 1 4 3 5 0 6 2 -1
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 4 3 3 4 5 1 0 3 3 1 2 0 5 1 -2
13.1322 BSE  Biology 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 5 6 23 16 4 5 7 6 2 6 11 2 23 6 6
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 7 3 6 13 6 3 7 3 4 3 7 3 13 4 0
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 12 20 29 17 16 8 6 8 8 14 19 6 29 11 7

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 11



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Freshmen
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 0 8 8 8
15.1101BS  Technology 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
15.1102BS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 4 0 12 4 4
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 3 0 5 3 3
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
19.0905 BS  Fashion Merchandising and Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
23.0101 BA  English 5 2 3 5 0 0 4 4 0 3 2 0 5 2 -3
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 4 3 8 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 -4
24.0102 BGS General Studies 0 3 13 16 7 9 24 21 17 14 15 0 24 6 15
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 11 8 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 3 5 0 11 2 -6
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 21 20 13 15 14 20 15 13 12 12 22 12 22 2 1
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 4 1 0 4 -1 1
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
27.0101BS  Mathematics 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 3 -1 -3
30.3001 BS Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 4 4 4
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
31.0504 BS Sport Management 6 5 6 5 3 2 1 11 16 14 21 1 21 19 15
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 11 5 4 6 10 11 14 20 10 22 26 4 26 15 15
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 -1 -1
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 4 4 1 4 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 -2 -3
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 1 5 3 2 4 0 0 3 2 0 5 2 1
40.0801BS  Physics 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 17 24 35 0 35 35 35
42.0101BS  Psychology 14 17 15 13 14 11 17 18 13 28 24 11 28 13 10
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 2 2 3 2 1 2 0 1 9 0 9 7 7
44.0701 BSW  Social Work 3 13 4 4 2 4 3 4 1 9 13 1 13 9 10
45.0401 BA  Criminology 9 11 7 18 9 10 14 12 14 26 26 7 26 16 17
45.0601 BA  Economics 5 2 2 1 3 6 0 3 1 1 1 0 -5 -4
45.0701 BA  Geography 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
45.0801 BA  History 5 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 12



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Freshmen
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

45.1001 BA  Political Science 6 6 6 4 4 2 1 4 5 13 6 1 13 4 0
45.1101 BA  Sociology 5 1 6 6 1 3 2 3 6 5 5 1 6 2 0
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 9 7 5 4 6 9 6 6 3 4 7 3 9 -2 -2
50.0501 BA Theatre 2 2 1 7 5 2 5 2 0 1 6 0 7 4 4
50.0701 BA  Art 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
50.0701 BFA Art 2 2 6 2 3 4 0 4 6 6 9 0 9 5 7
50.0901 BA  Music 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 0
50.0903 BM  Music 1 2 2 0 0 1 3 4 2 1 3 0 4 2 2
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 1 1 1 5 2 2 1 4 6 11 7 1 11 5 6
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 0 4 5 5 2 1 5 5 1 3 4 0 5 3 4
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 4 9 11 9 8 8 5 9 8 12 22 4 22 14 18
51.1005BS Clinical Laboratory Science 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 4 0 4 0 4 2 4
51.1601 BSN  Nursing 31 26 18 19 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 -31
51.2201BS Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 5 5 5
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 9 0 9 9 6
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 28 23 32 42 51 79 0 79 51 79
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 35 16 22 19 16 31 35 36 52 68 74 16 74 43 39
52.0201 BS Management 25 15 15 17 13 7 8 5 5 2 11 2 25 4 -14
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 0 5 3 3 0 1 2 1 7 8 6 0 8 5 6
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
52.0301 BS  Accounting 8 17 12 6 6 4 4 5 6 13 14 4 17 10 6
52.0601 BS Business Economics 2 0 5 3 1 1 5 5 4 4 5 0 5 4 3
52.0801BS Finance 12 9 10 11 9 5 1 3 6 5 5 1 12 0 -7
52.0901 BS Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
52.1101 BS International Business 9 10 9 5 3 7 5 5 1 4 6 1 10 -1 -3
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 5 3 3
52.1401 BS  Marketing 10 7 6 3 8 6 7 2 5 13 6 2 13 0 -4
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 2
Total Baccalaureate 391 382 385 352 284 308 339 373 438 595 771 284 771 463 380
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 235 190 152 190 129 108 107 70 139 75 59 59 235 -49 -176
Total Other Freshmen 652 596 561 559 432 441 470 465 613 721 882 432 882 441 230

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 13



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
Sophomores

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0702 CP  Social Media Management 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
09.0900 CP  Public Relations and Advertising 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09.0902 CP  Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Promotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 CP  Radiologic Sciences Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
52.1201 TC Information Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 2
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
15.1102 AAS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 -3 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 7 5 2 6 8 9 5 16 19 21 19 2 21 10 12
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 3 0 0 4 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 -2 -3
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 10 22 20 13 18 8 13 12 16 19 0 22 1 19
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 30 19 11 23 20 11 22 18 16 7 9 7 30 -2 -21
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 -1 0
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 -17
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 -3 -2
51.3801 AAS Nursing 49 45 53 55 46 57 35 42 73 46 53 35 73 -4 4
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
52.1301 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
Total Associate 111 81 92 112 95 105 80 93 122 92 101 80 122 -4 -10
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 6 13 14 14 8 8 7 1 3 10 18 1 18 10 12
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 36 40 45 49 28 29 33 12 19 29 34 12 49 5 -2
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 24 24 19 28 17 18 23 15 23 26 29 15 29 11 5
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 12 18 23 20 12 21 15 12 10 10 9 9 23 -12 -3
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 -4 0
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 1 7 1 4 5 1 4 4 0 7 3 4
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 13 9 7 9 12 11 12 10 12 9 15 7 15 4 2
09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 21 7 5 12 6 8 0 21 -13 8
09.0401BS  Journalism 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
Sophomores

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 17 24 23 11 21 12 8 5 4 3 1 1 24 -11 -16
09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 18 18 23 24 31 24 19 16 22 14 29 14 31 5 11
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 9 15 27 58 0 58 54 58
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 12 26 31 31 18 25 18 16 15 12 11 11 31 -14 -1
11.0101 BA Computer Science 4 8 15 10 10 9 10 7 8 3 10 3 15 1 6
11.0101 BS  Computer Science 12 20 32 22 35 22 24 21 33 29 46 12 46 24 34
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 32 29 24 22 19 20 9 0 0 0 0 0 32 -20 -32
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 5 4 6 8 5 4 0 1 8 0 8 0 8
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 22 21 14 18 10 13 12 8 9 8 13 8 22 0 -9
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 67 56 58 51 42 43 42 46 34 28 54 28 67 11 -13
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
13.1305 BSE  English 14 11 12 19 11 9 5 8 6 3 6 3 19 -3 -8
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 4 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 -1 -4
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 8 10 8 5 5 6 5 2 3 2 1 1 10 -5 -7
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 17 6 14 23 19 23 16 11 20 18 17 6 23 -6 0
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 7 8 3 2 7 3 3 6 3 6 3 2 8 0 -4
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 28 24 16 16 10 17 15 9 13 7 17 7 28 0 -11
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 18 11 9 9 16 10 7 8 5 8 4 4 18 -6 -14
13.1322 BSE  Biology 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 -1 -2
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 12 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 -12
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 19 17 26 23 18 17 15 22 19 6 23 6 26 6 4
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 17 24 5 14 18 15 16 9 11 8 12 5 24 -3 -5
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 39 42 37 36 35 32 27 20 24 23 24 20 42 -8 -15
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 22 0 22 22 22
15.1101 BS  Technology 6 7 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -6
15.1102BS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 3 0 4 3 3
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 18 17 0 18 17 17
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 8 5 8 15 0 15 10 15
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 2 3 2 5 2 7 0 0 2 2 0 0 7 -7 -2
23.0101 BA  English 14 15 13 7 15 14 11 6 5 4 10 4 15 -4 -4
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 14 19 18 26 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 -14
24.0102 BGS General Studies 2 27 36 31 53 39 34 30 44 36 34 2 53 -5 32

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 15



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Sophomores
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 42 34 13 11 10 20 13 8 2 11 11 2 42 -9 -31
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 94 74 102 88 100 92 89 59 54 62 52 52 102 -40 -42
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 3 5 1 3 2 3 4 5 4 11 0 11 9 11
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 4
27.0101BS  Mathematics 5 6 10 11 4 4 9 4 5 2 4 2 11 0 -1
30.3001 BS  Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 3
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 6 2 6 3 4 6 7 1 1 0 0 7 -4 -6
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 9 3 1 2 5 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 9 -1 -9
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 15 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 -15
31.0504 BS Sport Management 18 28 27 23 15 15 9 12 23 29 22 9 29 7 4
31.0505BS  Exercise Science 67 56 58 59 47 55 55 72 54 44 66 44 72 11 -1
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 2 4 1 3 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 4 -1 -2
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 28 31 20 13 9 5 7 6 2 8 4 2 31 -1 -24
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 4 12 6 8 4 7 2 8 5 5 2 12 -4 -1
40.0801BS  Physics 3 5 2 3 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 -2
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 34 49 44 45 0 49 45 45
42.0101BS  Psychology 73 62 70 57 68 76 65 65 53 46 68 46 76 -8 -5
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 7 9 5 7 6 3 5 7 9 6 15 3 15 12 8
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 39 27 35 30 33 15 18 25 14 20 21 14 39 6 -18
45.0401 BA  Criminology 38 37 39 34 32 42 32 37 31 39 33 31 42 -9 -5
45.0601 BA  Economics 7 7 5 9 2 8 5 4 5 8 2 2 9 -6 -5
45.0701 BA  Geography 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
45.0801 BA  History 10 12 11 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 -10
45.1001 BA  Political Science 12 17 18 21 19 22 15 17 18 18 24 12 24 2 12
45.1101 BA  Sociology 7 3 18 17 17 12 7 6 7 9 8 3 18 -4 1
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 20 23 24 21 18 23 20 15 16 11 21 11 24 -2 1
50.0501 BA Theatre 10 7 8 7 13 6 12 7 8 9 6 13 3 -1
50.0701 BA  Art 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 -1
50.0701 BFA Art 20 10 9 9 11 5 10 8 10 15 14 5 20 9 -6
50.0901 BA  Music 0 0 2 0 1 2 4 1 2 1 0 0 4 -2 0
50.0903 BM  Music 3 7 5 2 3 6 3 4 2 2 7 -4 -1
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 14 20 14 20 20 18 12 13 9 31 27 9 31 9 13
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 25 29 22 34 30 20 27 21 12 10 19 10 34 -1 -6
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 47 73 56 42 55 50 29 58 22 46 48 22 73 -2 1

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 16



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Sophomores :
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2015 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

51.1005BS  Clinical Laboratory Science 8 7 5 8 8 6 8 5 4 11 13 4 13 7 5
51.2201BS  Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 5 5
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 11 11 11
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 7 8 7 4 5 7 5 5 2 0 10 0 10 3 3
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 128 113 130 140 138 129 133 133 129 140 177 113 177 48 49
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 55 62 51 63 52 82 82 94 103 119 110 51 119 28 55
52.0201 BS Management 41 47 30 40 43 26 18 9 7 15 9 7 47 -17 -32
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 0 5 13 11 7 1 5 6 6 7 13 0 13 12 13
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 8
52.0301BS  Accounting 52 34 50 55 31 39 27 25 26 29 38 25 55 -1 -14
52.0601 BS Business Economics 4 3 3 5 2 5 2 7 5 4 1 1 7 -4 -3
52.0801BS Finance 37 45 32 43 32 40 38 17 25 27 32 17 45 -8 -5
52.0901 BS Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 3
52.1101 BS International Business 16 16 8 12 10 6 4 8 7 5 0 0 16 -6 -16
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 15 0 15 15 15
52.1304 BS  Actuarial Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
52.1401 BS  Marketing 46 31 26 30 35 36 38 23 22 25 21 21 46 -15 -25
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 14 7 8 10 8 5 0 14 -9 5
Total Baccalaureate 1528 1522 1495 1494 1412 1403 1262 1195 1178 1279 1566 1178 1566 163 38
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 155 175 115 116 111 85 61 31 39 29 23 23 175 -62 -132
Total Sophomores 1794 1778 1702 1722 1619 1594 1403 1320 1339 1402 1692 1320 1794 98 -102

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 17



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Juniors

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Fall Semesters
2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0702 CP
09.0799 CP
52.1201TC

Social Media Management
Graphic Communication
Business Information Systems

Total Certificate
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS

15.9999 AS

24.0102 AGS
43.0106 AAS
43.0107 AAS
43.0302 AAS
51.0803 AAS
51.0806 AAS
51.0904 AAS
51.0907 AAS
51.1005 AAS
51.3801 AAS
52.0302 AS

52.1201 AS

Technology
Engineering Technology
General Studies
Crime Scene Investigation
Law Enforcement
Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Physical Therapist Assistant
Paramedic
Radiologic Technology
Clinical Laboratory Science
Nursing
Accounting
Computer and Information Technology

Total Associate
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0308 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS

Agricultural Studies
Agriculture Business
GIS and Precision Agriculture
Animal Science
Plant & Soil Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Science
Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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2014-2024
Low High
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 4
0 1
0 6
0 1
0 1
0 7
0 21
4 18
0 4
0 3
0 7
60 96
0 3
0 6
84 140
6 28
21 59
0 2
12 32
9 34
0 3
0 6
9 23

Number Change
5Year 10 Year
0 0
0 0
0 -1
0 -1
0 -1
0 0
-2 -1
0 -1
0 0
-1 -1
5 12
-14 -13
0 0
0 -3
3 -4
8 8
-3 0
0 -6
-4 -10
18 20
-9 -25
2 2
10 12
-6 -15
-3 0
-3 3
2 -4
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UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program @W “T ARKANSAS STATE

Juniors

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 32 40 23 22 17 17 0 40 -15 17
09.0401BS  Journalism 14 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 -14
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 6 22 22 9 11 15 5 9 3 4 1 1 22 -14 -5
09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -9
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 18 23 33 26 29 39 38 33 26 27 21 18 39 -18 3
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 4 4 7 15 25 42 64 0 64 60 64
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 14 16 41 31 39 34 37 33 24 23 20 14 41 -14 6
11.0101 BA Computer Science 6 2 4 8 16 17 15 11 8 7 5 2 17 -12 -1
11.0101 BS  Computer Science 20 15 18 33 22 27 19 18 24 26 28 15 33 1 8
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 33 28 34 19 30 26 20 0 0 0 0 0 34 -26 -33
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 4 7 13 7 5 7 4 5 5 23 0 23 18 23
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 50 42 33 31 20 18 33 19 21 19 24 18 50 6 -26
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 138 119 98 104 79 74 84 67 77 50 88 50 138 14 -50
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 3 3 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -3 -3
13.1305 BSE  English 23 16 17 22 25 18 6 8 6 6 4 4 25 -14 -19
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 4 6 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 6 -2 -4
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 19 14 10 8 7 8 6 7 3 5 3 3 19 -5 -16
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 13 16 9 11 18 16 21 14 12 21 16 9 21 0 3
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 5 4 4 0 3 3 3 3 6 4 6 0 6 3 1
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 27 39 33 27 18 14 15 18 8 13 6 6 39 -8 -21
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 20 17 8 15 20 12 14 11 9 5 6 5 20 -6 -14
13.1322 BSE  Biology 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 -2
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1
13.1329 BSE  Physics 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 17 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 -17
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 26 22 17 22 19 13 19 16 16 16 12 12 26 -1 -14
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 15 14 20 15 12 17 9 16 10 8 9 8 20 -8 -6
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 14 40 34 27 22 33 32 21 26 21 28 14 40 -5 14
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 19 0 19 19 19
15.1101 BS  Technology 17 17 19 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 -17
15.1102BS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 1 0 4 1 1
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 13 28 25 0 28 25 25
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 15 11 16 14 9 11 0 16 -4 11
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 5 1 2 0 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 5 0 -4

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 19



ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program @W “T

Juniors 1
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

19.0905 BS  Fashion Merchandising and Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
23.0101 BA  English 17 15 24 20 15 18 17 10 6 3 8 3 24 -10 -9
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 24 27 34 34 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 -24
24.0102 BGS General Studies 3 56 105 95 107 113 89 106 99 113 83 3 113 -30 80
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 138 82 49 22 16 25 27 20 21 12 12 12 138 -13 -126
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 85 104 100 97 98 102 88 68 56 56 66 56 104 -36 -19
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 0 2 6 5 3 3 4 6 5 8 0 8 5 8
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
27.0101BS  Mathematics 13 6 6 10 11 7 4 4 6 3 5 3 13 -2 -8
30.3001 BS Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 3
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 7 4 2 6 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 -6 -7
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 2 5 7 7 8 6 3 0 8 -2 3
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 9 8 8 1 4 6 1 0 6 9 2 0 9 -4 -7
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 12 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 -12
31.0504 BS Sport Management 30 22 27 18 22 17 21 12 17 22 24 12 30 7 -6
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 70 70 64 75 62 63 73 68 70 59 50 50 75 -13 -20
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 5 3 5 3 5 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 5 0 -4
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 38 24 24 17 9 5 6 6 4 3 3 38 1 -32
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 6 10 6 5 3 8 4 2 7 2 10 3 -1
40.0801BS  Physics 1 5 4 5 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 5 -1 0
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 56 90 100 119 112 0 119 112 112
42.0101BS  Psychology 85 76 75 90 87 85 85 85 70 57 53 53 90 -32 -32
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 7 11 18 7 16 9 10 8 8 16 8 7 18 -1 1
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 60 59 61 55 50 52 35 25 32 25 30 25 61 -22 -30
45.0401 BA  Criminology 83 69 88 65 77 56 61 58 52 50 53 50 88 -3 -30
45.0601 BA  Economics 9 7 10 4 10 4 5 7 6 3 7 3 10 3 -2
45.0701 BA  Geography 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
45.0801 BA  History 21 23 21 21 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 -21
45.1001 BA  Political Science 12 14 24 22 16 24 33 28 18 23 24 12 33 0 12
45.1101 BA  Sociology 17 15 52 42 41 45 18 19 15 23 20 15 52 -25 3
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 27 21 21 20 24 24 20 15 13 22 9 9 27 -15 -18
50.0501 BA Theatre 6 8 11 9 8 9 13 7 5 5 13 -4 -2
50.0701 BA  Art 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 -1 -1
50.0701 BFA Art 22 19 11 6 12 9 5 10 11 10 5 22 1 -12

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 20



UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program @W “T ARKANSAS STATE

Juniors

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2018 2019 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

50.0901 BA  Music 3 1 0 3 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 4 -1 -3
50.0903 BM  Music 3 4 7 7 4 5 8 4 3 3 5 3 8 0 2
51.0001 BS Health Studies 14 27 30 27 30 22 15 19 12 21 41 12 41 19 27
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 33 39 34 29 33 36 24 31 26 19 20 19 39 -16 -13
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 49 52 55 73 53 41 38 28 48 39 37 28 73 -4 -12
51.1005BS Clinical Laboratory Science 12 6 13 12 23 17 9 12 9 8 19 6 23 2 7
51.2201BS Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 3 3
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 16 0 16 16 16
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 19 9 8 17 9 4 10 6 6 0 26 0 26 22 7
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 137 136 121 156 161 138 165 149 157 186 190 121 190 52 53
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 51 75 77 83 97 112 133 137 181 190 183 51 190 71 132
52.0201 BS Management 60 50 67 42 46 51 24 28 11 3 14 3 67 -37 -46
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 3 7 8 12 11 10 8 8 7 4 10 3 12 0 7
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 11 11
52.0301BS  Accounting 81 86 65 64 74 52 48 39 26 32 37 26 86 -15 -44
52.0601 BS Business Economics 6 7 0 3 5 4 7 3 5 4 3 0 7 -1 -3
52.0801BS Finance 41 48 59 48 53 44 37 37 19 25 32 19 59 -12 -9
52.1101 BS International Business 13 18 8 6 9 9 7 4 5 3 3 3 18 -6 -10
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 8 9 0 13 9

52.1304 BS  Actuarial Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1
52.1401 BS  Marketing 36 35 36 31 26 38 42 41 22 24 31 22 42 -7 -5
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 14 11 15 7 12 9 0 15 -5 9
Total Baccalaureate 2005 1987 2049 1932 1958 1835 1819 1736 1652 1687 1860 1652 2049 25 -145
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 35 30 22 19 13 10 10 8 6 11 6 6 35 -4 -29
Total Juniors 2155 2157 2194 2081 2099 1953 1918 1849 1743 1793 1970 1743 2194 17 -185

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 21



UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enrolilment by Degree Program Elﬁﬁ
‘TE ARKANSAS STATE

Seniors

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

24.0103 CP  Digital Humanities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
42.9999 CP  Neuropsychological Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
52.0101 CP  Business Law & Compliance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.1102 AAS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 4 1 2
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 5 7 10 12 9 18 10 2 2 6 0 18 -3 6
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 6 2 4 4 4 16 13 1 4 4 1 1 16 -15 -5
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 2 2 0 0 0 6 -6 0
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 6 9 5 2 3 9 2 2 0 2 2 0 9 -7 -4
51.3801 AAS Nursing 48 63 80 73 67 53 45 31 51 45 43 31 80 -10 -5
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
52.1201 AS Computer and Information Technology 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
52.1301 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Associate 64 81 97 93 90 98 80 47 64 55 55 47 98 -43 =9
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 6 3 10 11 12 11 11 7 9 11 19 3 19 8 13
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 63 46 46 51 54 50 35 39 40 42 29 29 63 -21 -34
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 30 27 26 23 31 33 25 27 38 36 30 23 38 -3 0
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 14 29 29 34 32 37 20 25 20 21 12 12 37 -25 -2
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 8 1 0 1 0 8 -1 1
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 1 2 2 4 4 5 3 2 1 0 5 -3 1
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 20 16 26 17 29 27 18 19 20 17 17 16 29 -10 -3

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
Seniors

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 36 32 32 17 21 29 0 36 -7 29
09.0401BS  Journalism 32 14 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 -1 -32
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 8 9 16 14 7 10 12 8 2 3 4 2 16 -6 -4
09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 28 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 -28
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 11 22 30 34 42 33 43 43 32 35 26 11 43 -7 15
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 15 27 35 78 0 35 73 78
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 8 18 26 47 36 37 43 39 38 29 33 8 47 -4 25
11.0101 BA Computer Science 8 5 9 7 9 11 16 13 13 13 11 5 16 0 3
11.0101 BS  Computer Science 29 27 21 28 31 28 25 25 24 29 28 21 31 0 -1
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 34 35 31 35 27 25 23 0 0 0 0 0 35 -25 -34
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 1 6 8 9 9 7 9 7 4 10 0 9 1 10
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 85 69 55 51 46 37 36 48 30 27 30 27 85 -7 -55
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 184 149 127 130 137 112 97 100 87 100 104 87 184 -8 -80
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 3 2 3 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 -3
13.1305 BSE  English 21 20 19 21 25 29 22 14 10 3 9 3 29 -20 -12
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 3 4 9 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 9 0 -2
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 17 18 20 24 19 16 10 4 5 2 7 2 24 -9 -10
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 33 32 21 18 20 24 28 25 21 19 22 18 33 -2 -11
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 13 9 11 9 4 2 4 6 5 6 3 2 13 1 -10
13.1314BS  Physical Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 71 56 51 45 41 33 23 24 16 17 24 16 71 -9 -47
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 35 29 27 17 21 26 20 17 15 16 7 15 35 -19 -28
13.1322 BSE  Biology 13 8 6 4 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 13 -2 -13
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 -1 -1
13.1330BSE  Spanish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 22 32 35 32 31 32 25 28 31 36 26 22 36 -6 4
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 25 29 30 28 18 17 25 10 20 15 15 10 30 -2 -10
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 36 36 46 49 43 45 58 54 53 45 42 36 58 -3 6
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 3 8 8
15.1101 BS  Technology 31 30 27 27 20 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 -31
15.1102BS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 4 0 4 4 4
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 29 0 13 29 29
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 23 25 21 17 0 25 -3 17

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
Seniors

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 9 7 3 3 2 5 4 1 2 1 1 1 9 -4 -8
23.0101 BA  English 31 35 26 24 27 22 20 14 14 11 6 35 -16 -25
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 22 23 40 46 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 -22
24.0102 BGS General Studies 2 60 168 184 221 193 214 160 175 161 163 2 221 -30 161
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 253 249 128 73 31 24 31 32 24 21 17 17 253 -7 -236
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 106 115 137 130 107 102 122 111 96 79 65 65 137 -37 -41
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 2 2 2 5 6 8 11 16 13 5 0 16 -1 5
27.0101BS  Mathematics 21 14 14 10 12 12 9 9 7 8 7 7 21 -5 -14
30.3001 BS Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 2 4 4 3 8 15 2 5 2 2 2 15 -6 0
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 17 22 12 8 1 4 9 3 6 9 7 1 22 3 -10
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 7 9 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -7
31.0504 BS Sport Management 22 30 31 25 29 28 22 30 18 23 36 18 36 8 14
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 92 92 90 87 82 86 62 87 73 80 77 62 92 -9 -15
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 8 7 7 6 1 2 1 0 4 3 1 0 8 -1 -7
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 37 34 27 21 13 11 10 5 5 5 5 37 -2 -28
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 9 8 9 13 6 4 3 6 2 1 1 1 13 -3 -8
40.0801BS  Physics 4 0 4 5 3 4 0 2 4 1 0 5 -2 -2
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 95 106 126 133 0 133 133 133
42.0101BS  Psychology 103 88 76 74 73 74 86 80 84 85 65 65 103 -9 -38
43.0106 BS  Forensic Science 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 11 19 26 32 17 20 14 16 18 12 20 11 32 0 9
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 53 54 64 69 60 52 54 35 29 30 30 29 69 -22 -23
45.0401 BA  Criminology 92 90 86 97 78 91 75 73 66 53 58 53 97 -33 -34
45.0601 BA  Economics 8 9 10 10 7 8 7 7 6 5 3 3 10 -5 -5
45.0701 BA  Geography 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
45.0801 BA  History 18 21 17 22 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 -18
45.1001 BA  Political Science 12 14 15 30 32 27 33 32 29 28 20 12 33 -7 8
45.1101 BA  Sociology 31 26 33 63 57 47 53 49 38 25 25 25 63 -22 -6
48.0201 BS  Graphic Communications 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 33 33 38 35 37 31 31 22 22 18 27 18 38 -4 -6
50.0501 BA Theatre 15 13 11 14 8 13 13 9 12 15 11 8 15 -2 -4
50.0501 BFA Theatre 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
50.0701 BA  Art 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 3 0 3 3 1

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Seniors

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

50.0701 BFA
50.0901 BA
50.0903 BM
51.0001 BS
51.0204 BS

Art

Music

Music
Health Studies
Communication Sciences & Disorders

51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences

51.1005 BS
51.2201 BS
51.2206 BS
51.3101 BS
51.3801 BSN
52.0201 BS
52.0201 BS
52.0203 BS
52.0213 BA
52.0301 BS
52.0601 BS
52.0801 BS
52.1101 BS
52.1301 BS
52.1304 BS
52.1401 BS
54.0101 BA

Clinical Laboratory Science
Public Health

Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health

Nutrition and Dietetics

Nursing
Business Administration
Management
Global Supply Chain Management
Organizational Leadership
Accounting
Business Economics
Finance
International Business
Information Systems and Business Analytics
Actuarial Science
Marketing

History

Total Baccalaureate

Total Undergraduate Undeclared

Total Seniors

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information

Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

38

11
11
33
77
39

13

191

84

85

103

60

26

33

2737

2807

181

89

86

91

66

23

50

2672

13
2766

2016

226
101
85
9
0
86
4
67
20
0
0
40
0
2707

3
2807

2017

30

13
43
36
64
24

o

246
85
66
10

0
78
4
63
13
0
0
47
0

2707

9

2809

2018

24

12
40
37
67
28

11
246
89
60
11

64

59

o

37

2533

2628

2019

228
126
58
13

75

64

o

35
23
2476

2578

201
107

2372

2460

2021

14

12
29
31
54
26

o

203

130

39

39

49

25

50

17
2316

2372

2022

15

10
33
37
47
20

o

202
162
31
12
0
32
2
37
9
19
0
38
19

2224

6

2297

2023

12

D

31
27
64
12

N

207
179
14
13
0
34
2
25
9
20
0
25
11
2150

10
2216

253
207

43

33

14

32

11
2287

2345

2014-2024
Low High
12 38
0 9
5 13
11 54
18 39
47 77
12 39
0 7
0 12
7 15
181 253
84 207
7 86
5 13
0 7
32 103
0 6
25 67
5 26
0 25
0 3
25 50
0 23
2150 2737
3 13
2216 2809

Number Change
5Year 10 Year
-16 -24
-8 -6
0 -3
18 43
-17 -15
1 -19
-14 -26
7 7
12 12
-2 -5
25 62
81 123
-51 -78
-7 0
7 7
-32 -60
-6 -3
-31 -27
-1 -20
14 14
3 3
-3 -1
-12 11
-189 -450
-1 -3
-233 -462

25



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

UnCIaSSiﬁed (Pre-Baccalaureate)
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0702 CP  Social Media Management 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
09.0702 CP  Swift Coding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
09.0799 CP  Graphic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09.0902 CP  Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Promotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
16.0908 CP  Spanish for the Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
31.0504 CP  Esports Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
50.0411 CP  Android Application Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
50.0411CP  Game Production and Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
50.1002 CP  Museum Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 PBC Advanced Medical Imaging & Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 0 6 6 6
51.0911CP Limited X-Ray Machine Operator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 7 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 12 12 10 0 12 10 10
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

24.0102 AGS General Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 7 24 15 14 6 5 4 7 3 7 0 24 1 7
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 5 7 14 14 13 12 12 3 13 7 4 3 14 -8 -1
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
51.3801 AAS Nursing 13 17 15 14 27 23 18 19 31 21 24 13 31 1 11
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
Total Associate 21 34 55 45 60 43 38 30 54 31 35 21 60 -8 14
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

UnCIaSSiﬁed (Pre-Baccalaureate)
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 4 4 3
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 0 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 -1 0
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 -1
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 1 1 0 3 0 1
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 8 13 0 13 12 13
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 1
11.0101 BA Computer Science 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2
11.0101BS Computer Science 1 1 1 3 2 4 2 2 3 1 3 1 4 -1 2
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 -3
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 6 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 -1 -6
13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 3 4 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -3
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1305 BSE  English 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
13.1322 BSE  Biology 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 -2
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 2 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -2
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 -2 0
15.1101BS  Technology 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 3 3

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

UnCIaSSiﬁed (Pre-Baccalaureate)
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
23.0101 BA  English 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
24.0102 BGS General Studies 0 0 1 3 5 3 13 4 1 6 2 0 13 -1 2
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 -2 -2
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 11 7 6 6 8 5 4 9 6 2 6 2 11 1 -5
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
27.0101BS  Mathematics 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0
31.0504 BS Sport Management 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 3 -1
31.0505BS Exercise Science 3 5 4 1 3 1 0 2 2 2 2 0 5 1 -1
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 -1 -3
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
40.0801BS  Physics 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 9 11 3 0 11 3 3
42.0101BS  Psychology 3 7 3 1 5 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 7 0 -3
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 3 3
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 4 7 5 7 4 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 7 -1 -3
45.0401 BA  Criminology 3 2 5 4 6 1 2 2 3 4 2 1 6 1 -1
45.0601 BA  Economics 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
45.0801 BA  History 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
45.1001 BA  Political Science 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 1
45.1101 BA  Sociology 5 6 6 7 4 6 4 2 3 4 3 2 7 -3 -2
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 0
50.0501 BA Theatre 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
50.0701 BA  Art 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 -2
50.0701 BFA Art 2 2 2 6 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 6 -1 -1
50.0901 BA  Music 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
50.0903 BM  Music 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 3 6 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 6 1 -2
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 5 0 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 4 0 5 3 -1
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 8 7 8 13 18 8 4 8 5 9 11 4 18 3 3
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

UnCIaSSiﬁed (Pre-Baccalaureate)
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

51.1005BS  Clinical Laboratory Science 9 8 9 9 3 1 4 3 2 5 4 1 9 3 -5
51.2201BS  Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 6 1 0 2 1 2 4 1 0 0 9 0 9 7 3
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 52 42 46 71 74 62 63 59 54 62 51 42 74 -11 -1
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 4 3 2 4 1 3 4 5 9 14 10 1 14 7 6
52.0201 BS Management 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
52.0301BS  Accounting 15 15 12 10 9 9 8 5 3 4 6 3 15 -3 -9
52.0601 BS Business Economics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
52.0801BS Finance 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 -1
52.1101 BS International Business 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 -1
52.1401 BS  Marketing 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 3
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 -2 0
Total Baccalaureate 187 170 161 196 192 139 151 149 133 166 165 133 196 26 -22
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 543 514 715 765 754 785 751 744 689 759 912 514 912 127 369
Total Unclassified (Pre-Baccalaureate) 751 718 931 1006 1007 967 940 934 388 968 1122 718 1122 155 371

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

African American Males
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0902 CP  Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Promotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
31.0504 CP  Esports Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
50.0411 CP  Android Application Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 4 0 0
52.1201 CP  Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
52.1201 TC Information Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 4 2 0 4 2 2
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 4 0 4 2 1
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 3 3
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 2 4 5 4 3 3 3 0 3 1 2 0 5 -1 0
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
51.1601 AAS  Nursing 6 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -6
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 7 5 4 0 7 1 4
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Associate 14 10 12 12 9 12 9 3 13 8 13 3 14 1 =l
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 1 3 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 3 2 1
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 2
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
02.0101 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
02.0201 BSA  Animal Science 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
02.0401 BSA Plant & Soil Science 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
03.0104 BS  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 3 2 3

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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30



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

African American Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 17 20 12 6 4 5 0 20 -12 5

09.0401BS  Journalism 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 5 4 7 7 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 -5 -5

09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -7
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 9 10 11 9 15 14 15 12 11 8 6 6 15 -8 -3

09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 17 0 17 17 17
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 2 1 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 1 4 0 1

11.0101 BA Computer Science 4 6 5 4 9 6 6 6 5 7 4 9 -2

11.0101BS Computer Science 3 3 5 5 9 5 5 6 5 12 16 3 16 11 13
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 15 17 11 8 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 17 -5 -15
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -5

13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 -2 0

13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1
13.1305 BSE  English 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -2 -1
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 2 5 3 3 2 2 2 2 5 3 1 1 5 -1 -1
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 0

13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 17 21 16 15 9 11 12 5 7 10 12 5 21 1 -5

13.1317 BSE  Social Science 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 -2 -3

13.1322 BSE  Biology 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 0 -1
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0

14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -7
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 1 2 2 1 2 3 7 6 5 8 6 1 8 3 5

14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 5 6 5 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 6 0 -3

14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 9 8 9 7 9 10 5 9 12 14 21 5 21 11 12
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4 4 4

15.1101 BS  Technology 3 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -3

15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 6 0 6 6 6

15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 9 9 5 8 0 9 6 8

16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
23.0101 BA  English 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

23.1001 BA Communication Studies 9 12 15 23 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 -9
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
African American Males

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

24.0102 BGS General Studies 0 27 38 31 30 27 28 37 35 34 33 0 38 6 33
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 51 31 11 5 4 1 3 1 3 9 6 1 51 5 -45
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 17 11 10 9 12 12 14 10 7 8 11 7 17 -1 -6
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1
27.0101BS  Mathematics 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 0

30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 -1
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 3 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 -3
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -3
31.0504 BS  Sport Management 14 20 24 18 15 10 12 15 24 27 40 10 40 30 26
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 20 24 20 23 23 22 18 18 18 21 17 17 24 -5 -3
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 3 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 -1 -3
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 -1 0
40.0801BS  Physics 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 7 3 0 8 3 3
42.0101BS  Psychology 11 9 11 8 11 14 12 11 13 8 9 8 14 -5 -2
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 3 2 3
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 5 11 6 6 5 4 2 3 0 2 2 0 11 -2 -3
45.0401 BA  Criminology 23 22 23 16 14 15 14 16 11 10 8 8 23 -7 -15
45.0601 BA  Economics 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
45.0701 BA  Geography 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
45.0801 BA  History 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
45.1001 BA  Political Science 4 3 4 6 5 6 6 2 3 2 2 2 6 -4 -2
45.1101 BA  Sociology 7 4 5 5 4 7 5 2 0 1 4 0 7 -3 -3
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 9 5 4 3 1 5 2 3 2 3 6 1 9 1 -3
50.0501 BA Theatre 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 2
50.0701 BA  Art 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3
50.0701 BFA Art 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0
50.0901 BA  Music 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 3 -1 0
50.0903 BM  Music 4 5 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 5 0 -2
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 2 2 0 1 0 0 3 3 1 5 4 0 5 4 2
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 5 5 2 4 2 1 3 3 3 4 8 1 8 7 3
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

African American Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

51.1005BS  Clinical Laboratory Science 1 3 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0
51.1601 BSN  Nursing 8 10 6 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 -8
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 2
51.3101BS Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 8 7 13 12 0 13 3 12
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 21 15 10 19 16 24 22 17 27 31 36 10 36 12 15
52.0201 BS Management 17 11 13 9 12 9 3 4 2 4 3 2 17 -6 -14
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 -2 -1
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
52.0301BS  Accounting 11 8 12 14 10 7 7 8 4 5 7 4 14 0 -4
52.0601 BS Business Economics 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 5 3 0 5 2 1
52.0801BS Finance 9 5 4 4 6 6 8 5 5 7 4 4 9 -2 -5
52.1101 BS International Business 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 -1
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 3 2 2
52.1401 BS  Marketing 7 8 6 3 6 3 5 7 6 5 7 3 8 4 0
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 4 4 0 4 2 4
Total Baccalaureate 392 379 348 323 310 304 299 281 284 329 380 281 392 76 -12
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 118 92 107 82 75 75 44 43 43 31 33 31 118 -42 -85
Total African American Males 524 481 467 417 394 391 353 331 343 372 428 331 524 37 -96
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
African American Females

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0702 CP  Social Media Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
09.0799 CP  Graphic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 PBC Advanced Medical Imaging & Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
51.0911 CP Limited X-Ray Machine Operator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1201 TC Business Information Systems 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
Total Certificate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 1
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 1 0 0 2 2 6 2 5 7 10 17 0 17 11 16
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0406 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 2 6 5 7 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 8 7 8
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 9 10 1 3 4 5 6 2 6 4 5 1 10 0 -4
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
51.1601 AAS  Nursing 47 67 81 68 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 -47
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 79 77 104 133 99 119 0 133 40 119
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Associate 62 81 91 81 102 97 87 115 151 117 152 62 152 55 90
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 8 7 7 11 0 11 8 11
02.0201 BSA  Animal Science 4 10 9 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 -4
03.0601 BS  Wildlife Ecology & Management 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
09.0100 BA'  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 3 3 5 8 0 9 -1 8
09.0401BS  Journalism 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

African American Females
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 8 12 9 5 7 7 4 5 1 1 0 0 12 -7 -8
09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 -8
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 5 11 11 9 9 9 15 6 8 6 6 5 15 -3 1

09.0999 BS  Digital Innovations 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 10 18 0 18 18 18
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 2 6 5 13 12 7 5 3 5 3 6 2 13 -1 4

11.0101 BA Computer Science 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 -1
11.0101BS Computer Science 0 0 2 1 1 2 4 4 3 3 1 0 4 -1 1

11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 6 4 3 3 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 -3 -6
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 6 0 6 4 6

13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 11 6 6 1 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 1 11 -2 -8
13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 37 22 20 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 -37
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 25 28 30 20 17 45 0 45 20 45
13.1305 BSE  English 3 3 3 2 5 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 -5 -2
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 4 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 -3
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 -1
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 -1 -2
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 3 2 4 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 5 0 5 5 2

13.1317 BSE  Social Science 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -2 -1
13.1322 BSE  Biology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0

13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 3 0 3 3 2

14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 -1 -1
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 1

15.1101 BS  Technology 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 3 3 3

15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 4 3 0 4 3 3

16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

19.0905 BS  Fashion Merchandising and Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2

23.0101 BA  English 10 10 5 6 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 10 1 -9
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 10 9 13 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 -10
24.0102 BGS General Studies 2 28 57 64 75 69 66 58 68 71 63 2 75 -6 61

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
African American Females

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 65 58 25 9 3 7 9 9 6 7 7 3 65 0 -58
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 39 35 43 38 34 32 39 31 25 29 24 24 43 -8 -15
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
27.0101BS  Mathematics 3 2 2 2 3 6 3 2 1 0 1 0 6 -5 -2
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 6 3 3 1 0 6 -1 1
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 10 13 7 2 4 3 2 1 1 4 2 1 13 -1 -8
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -7
31.0504 BS Sport Management 5 4 6 5 5 4 4 5 2 2 2 2 6 -2 -3
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 28 21 23 29 19 17 17 18 15 15 20 15 29 3 -8
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 6 7 5 6 4 3 6 1 0 2 1 0 7 -2 -5
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 2 6 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 2 0 1
40.0801BS  Physics 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 36 42 59 55 0 59 55 55
42.0101BS  Psychology 57 33 29 33 35 35 40 36 32 29 40 29 57 5 -17
43.0106 BS  Forensic Science 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 3 3 2 2 3 2 4 3 3 7 0 4 7
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 33 29 33 32 28 28 20 15 18 24 24 15 33 -4 -9
45.0401 BA  Criminology 42 39 45 43 28 33 33 41 36 32 42 28 45 9 0
45.0601 BA  Economics 3 2 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 4 0 4 2 1
45.0801 BA  History 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
45.1001 BA  Political Science 5 4 2 4 4 5 7 3 1 7 8 1 8 3 3
45.1101 BA  Sociology 24 19 29 34 36 20 15 18 13 16 21 13 36 1 -3
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 4 4 2 7 5 5 6 3 2 6 9 2 9 4 5
50.0501 BA Theatre 4 2 2 4 3 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 4 0 -2
50.0701 BFA Art 0 0 1 2 4 6 3 2 1 2 2 0 6 -4 2
50.0901 BA  Music 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
50.0903 BM  Music 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 4 3 4
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 9 12 10 16 15 9 9 7 6 15 18 6 18 9 9
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 4 2 5 7 6 2 4 8 6 3 4 2 8 2 0
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 10 17 13 15 15 8 5 8 10 25 38 5 38 30 28
51.1005BS Clinical Laboratory Science 15 11 13 13 11 8 9 8 9 8 10 8 15 2 -5

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
African American Females

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

51.1601 BSN  Nursing 83 76 81 83 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 -83
51.2201 BS  Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4 4 4
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 6 6
51.3101 BS Dietetics 4 5 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -4
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 80 96 89 98 124 142 0 142 62 142
52.0201 BS Business Administration 19 20 12 16 19 29 33 43 50 46 52 12 52 23 33
52.0201 BS Management 21 21 18 19 11 11 8 4 6 5 4 4 21 -7 -17
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 4 4 4
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 7
52.0301 BS Accounting 17 13 12 18 12 10 9 6 7 8 9 6 18 -1 -8
52.0601 BS Business Economics 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 4 0 -1
52.0801BS Finance 5 7 5 5 6 6 4 5 5 7 9 4 9 3 4
52.0901 BS  Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
52.1101 BS International Business 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 4 0 -3
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 4 0 0
52.1401BS  Marketing 6 7 5 9 3 7 8 6 3 7 9 3 9 2 3
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 1 0 3 0 1
Total Baccalaureate 674 626 607 627 577 545 585 574 563 656 796 545 796 251 122
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 128 119 91 88 79 94 51 52 45 51 71 45 128 -23 -57
Total African American Females 865 826 789 796 758 736 724 743 761 825 1021 724 1021 285 156

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
White Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

2014-2024
High

Fall Semesters
2019

Number Change

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low 5 Year 10 Year

Degree, & Program Name

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0702 CP  Social Media Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
09.0702 CP  Swift Coding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
09.0799 CP  Graphic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09.0900 CP  Public Relations and Advertising 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
09.0902 CP  Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Promotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
50.0411 CP  Android Application Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
50.0411CP  Game Production and Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0904 CP  Emergency Medical Technician-Basic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0904 TC  Paramedic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 CP  Radiologic Sciences Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 PBC Advanced Medical Imaging & Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
51.1504 CP  Health Coaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
52.1201 TC Information Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 8 1 0 8 1 1
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -1
15.1102 AAS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 7 4 3 4 2 4 3 8 2 10 11 2 11 7 4
43.0103 AAS  Law Enforcement Administration 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0107 AAS  Law Enforcement 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0302 AAS Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management p 2 p 2 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 -3 -2
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 5 6 7 3 4 4 0 3 3 1 0 7 -3 1
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 32 16 19 26 24 18 25 13 14 13 15 13 32 -3 -17
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 1 3 4 5 4 4 0 0 0 5 -4 0
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -6
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 5 3 5 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 5 0 -3
51.1601 AAS  Nursing 15 17 16 19 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 -15
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 12 8 3 14 14 9 0 14 -3 9
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
52.1201 AS Computer and Information Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -9
52.1201 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
52.1301 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0
Total Associate 79 54 54 63 59 50 53 38 42 45 39 38 79 -11 -40

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

White Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2014

2015

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA
01.0102 BSA
01.0308 BSA
01.0901 BSA
01.1101 BSA
02.0101 BSA
02.0201 BSA
02.0401 BSA
03.0103 BA
03.0104 BS
03.0104 BS
03.0601 BS
03.0601 BS
09.0100 BA
09.0401 BS
09.0499 BS
09.0701 BS
09.0799 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
09.0999 BS
11.0101 BA
11.0101 BS
11.0301 BS
13.1099 BSE
13.1203 BSE
13.1204 BSE
13.1210 BSE
13.1303 BSE
13.1305 BSE
13.1306 BSE
13.1311 BSE
13.1312 BME
13.1312 BME

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

Agricultural Studies
Agriculture Business

GIS and Precision Agriculture
Animal Science

Plant & Soil Science
Agricultural Studies

Animal Science

Plant & Soil Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Science
Environmental Studies
Wildlife Ecology & Management
Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation
Communication Studies
Journalism

Multimedia Journalism
Radio-Television

Creative Media Production
Digital Innovations

Digital Technology & Design
Strategic Communications
Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Information Technology
Special Education K-12
Middle Level Education
Elementary Education
Elementary Education
Business Technology 4-12
English

World Languages & Cultures
Mathematics Education

Instrumental Music
Vocal Music

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 plop! Low High 5Year 10 Year
0 28 23 12 10 22 35 0 35 7 35
133 121 110 88 84 101 84 84 156 -37 -61
0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 7 7
0 9 9 18 17 11 21 0 21 12 21
0 74 59 60 48 40 36 0 74 -38 36
26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 -24
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 -18
74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 -45
0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
6 4 6 6 7 5 3 0 7 -1 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 -30
35 28 27 26 15 17 20 0 35 -8 20

21 15 14 9 13 10 0 21 -11 10
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 -1 -9

10 10 6 4 3 3 3 25 -7 -15
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 -12
42 57 58 56 45 47 46 17 58 -11 29
3 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 -7 0
0 0 0 6 21 52 81 0 81 81 81
21 18 16 9 7 7 11 7 22 -7 1
32 25 27 16 13 17 17 13 32 -8 1
75 71 67 65 66 58 57 57 75 -14 -5
52 44 37 0 0 0 0 0 64 -44 -60
2 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 3
16 11 13 12 16 16 15 11 31 4 -14
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 -10
0 6 4 2 3 5 8 0 8 2 8
3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 -2 -2
13 13 8 9 7 4 7 4 15 -6 -3
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 -2

7 5 2 5 5 5 2 26 -2 -21
44 43 42 31 39 48 50 31 50 7 2
3 1 4 6 5 8 3 1 9 2 -6
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program

White Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Fall Semesters
2019

2020

2023

2024

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

13.1314 BS

13.1314 BSE
13.1317 BSE
13.1322 BSE
13.1323 BSE
13.1329 BSE

Physical Education
Physical Education
Social Science
Biology

Chemistry

Physics

14.0101 BSEngr Engineering

14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering

15.1001 BS
15.1101 BS
15.1102 BS
15.1501 BS
15.9999 BS
16.0101 BA
23.0101 BA
23.1001 BA
24.0102 BGS
24.0102 BS
26.0101 BS
26.0101 BS
26.0202 BS
27.0101 BS
30.3001 BS
30.9999 BAS
30.9999 BAS
31.0501 BS
31.0503 BS
31.0504 BS
31.0505 BS
38.0101 BA
40.0501 BA
40.0501 BS

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

Construction Management
Technology
Land Surveying & Geomatics

Engineering Management Systems

Engineering Technology
World Languages & Cultures
English

Communication Studies
General Studies

Interdisciplinary Studies

Biological Sciences

Biotechnology

Biochemistry

Mathematics

Data Science and Data Analytics
Applied Science
Organizational Supervision
Health Promotion

Athletic Training

Sport Management

Exercise Science

Philosophy

Chemistry

Chemistry

111
134

20

o ©

19
44
100
12
58
17

108

10
24
24
88
146

16

o

11
44
100

49
14

53
27

o b

54
47
86

31

o o

12
27
66
22
144

134

12

15

o

38
92

12
12

140

©o O

10

o

37
91

14

123

2021 2022
0 0
38 28
25 18
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
58 51
34 34
74 86
0 1
0 0
6 11
3 23
32 31
0 2
9 6
0 0
59 63
9 13
93 88
9 9
0 0
6 7
0 2
0 0
7 6
2 6
0 0
38 36
90 72
2 4
7 6
6 8

o b

O O N O WN O

N b
N P oo

oO~hOOP>O PO

PO
NN

2014-2024
Low High
0 1
28 84
10 44
0 7
0 3
0 1
0 17
46 70
33 50
74 108
0 51
0 45
0 13
0 34
0 32
0 3
2 17
0 27
3 93
9 111
71 160
1 10
0 4
6 22
0 4
0 15
0 12
0 9
0 19
36 46
72 108
1 13
4 58
3 19

Number Change
5Year 10 Year
0 -1
-4 -47
-17 -34
-2 -5
-2 -2
0 0
0 -14
7 -17
1 3
-2 -7
51 51
0 -37
6 6
34 34
0 28
-2 -3
-9 -9
0 -17
-16 55
-3 -102
-65 -59
-2 5
4 4
-3 -14
4 4
-10 -9
-7 0
4 -1
0 -19
5 -2
-15 -24
1 -10
-10 -54
-2 -10
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Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
White Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

10 Year

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

40.0801BS  Physics 10 8 10 10 6 5 4 6 3 2 5 2 10 0 -5
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 23 21 29 31 0 31 31 31
42.0101BS  Psychology 53 55 44 43 44 43 30 30 39 39 30 30 55 -13 -23
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 16 18 18 24 22 13 18 16 16 16 20 13 24 7 4
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 16 8 17 11 13 13 7 10 10 10 11 7 17 -2 -5
45.0401 BA  Criminology 58 58 70 63 54 59 47 47 41 38 34 34 70 -25 -24
45.0601 BA  Economics 8 14 18 16 12 13 7 7 10 7 7 7 18 -6 -1
45.0701 BA  Geography 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
45.0801 BA  History 30 40 25 27 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 -30
45.1001 BA  Political Science 15 28 41 35 39 34 38 38 29 34 31 15 41 -3 16
45.1101 BA  Sociology 4 4 4 12 10 15 8 5 6 4 5 4 15 -10 1
48.0201 BS  Graphic Communications 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 27 26 27 23 30 26 21 12 9 11 7 7 30 -19 -20
50.0501 BA Theatre 14 12 10 15 15 10 15 12 11 11 8 8 15 -2 -6
50.0501 BFA Theatre 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
50.0701 BA  Art 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
50.0701 BFA Art 26 17 10 8 6 9 10 9 6 7 5 5 26 -4 -21
50.0901 BA  Music 8 6 7 8 9 9 7 12 11 4 1 1 12 -8 -7
50.0903 BM  Music 14 10 18 15 13 13 22 15 8 7 14 7 22 1 0
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 7 20 17 16 11 12 13 9 5 3 5 3 20 -7 -2
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 5 5 4 4 2 2 4 3 3 2 1 1 5 -1 -4
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 17 34 23 34 29 19 21 16 15 27 26 15 34 7 9
51.1005BS Clinical Laboratory Science 16 15 9 9 9 8 8 6 4 5 8 4 16 0 -8
51.1601 BSN  Nursing 82 91 89 86 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 -82
51.2201BS Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 20 0 20 20 20
51.3101BS Dietetics 10 4 2 3 1 3 5 4 7 0 0 0 10 -3 -10
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 0 10 10 10
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 87 85 70 72 86 85 0 87 -2 85
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 79 93 110 91 117 161 146 167 198 221 202 79 221 41 123
52.0201 BS Management 95 82 84 74 63 58 40 20 18 15 17 15 95 -41 -78
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 3 7 15 11 10 10 10 9 8 6 7 3 15 -3 4
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 6 6
52.0301 BS  Accounting 96 87 76 86 74 70 63 57 39 43 48 39 96 -22 -48

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

41



Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program
White Males

Degree Level, CIP Code,

7/ A\ ARKANSAS STATE
‘ UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS - continued

52.0601 BS Business Economics 11 8
52.0801BS Finance 72 85
52.0901 BS  Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0
52.1101 BS International Business 15 18
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0
52.1304 BS  Actuarial Science 0 0
52.1401 BS  Marketing 42 41
54.0101 BA  History 0 0
Total Baccalaureate 2415 2450
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 570 498
Total White Males 3064 3002

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
2016 2017 2018 2019 High 5Year 10 Year
7 11 12 17 15 14 10 15 8 7 17 -9 -3
92 96 83 97 73 62 57 59 70 57 97 -27 -2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
11 7 4 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 18 1 -12
0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 22 19 18 0 22 18 18
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
25 34 37 37 48 37 33 26 30 25 48 -7 -12
0 0 0 39 25 30 29 21 16 0 39 -23 16
2463 2272 2236 2197 2010 1837 1777 1889 1969 1777 2463 -228 -446
536 542 473 388 353 362 308 310 342 308 570 -46 -228
3053 2877 2768 2635 2416 2239 2135 2252 2351 2135 3064 -284 -713
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UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program ETINGE Ancansas stare
White Females

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

09.0702 CP  Social Media Management 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
09.0900 CP  Public Relations and Advertising 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
24.0103 CP  Digital Humanities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
42.9999 CP  Neuropsychological Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
50.0411CP  Game Production and Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.0907 CP  Radiologic Sciences Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
51.0907 PBC Advanced Medical Imaging & Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 0 4 4 4
51.0911CP Limited X-Ray Machine Operator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 2 8 7 7 0 8 6 7
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

15.1101 AS  Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
15.1102 AAS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.9999 AS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 -2 0
24.0102 AGS General Studies 4 3 2 8 7 7 7 13 23 32 24 2 32 17 20
43.0106 AAS Crime Scene Investigation 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4
43.0107 AAS  Law Enforcement 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 2 2 0 2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 34 61 63 52 40 45 34 32 52 49 0 63 9 49
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 44 34 36 33 36 38 37 29 31 30 22 22 44 -16 -22
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 1 2 0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 -3 0
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 -18
51.1005 AAS Clinical Laboratory Science 8 7 8 5 4 6 4 1 1 2 2 1 8 -4 -6
51.1601 AAS Nursing 108 129 130 119 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 -108
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 106 73 57 62 72 96 0 106 -10 96
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 -4 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
52.1301 AS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
Total Associate 191 209 238 234 213 208 173 138 151 190 194 138 238 -14 3

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 43



ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Enroliment by Degree Program @W “T

White Females

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year

BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 10 10 16 43 0 43 35 43
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 25 24 29 23 25 23 21 23 28 21 17 17 29 -6 -8
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 0 0 0 0 0 70 83 72 91 94 106 0 106 36 106
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 7 4 7 9 0 10 -1 9
02.0101 BSA  Agricultural Studies 9 9 10 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 -9
02.0201 BSA  Animal Science 65 68 63 60 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 -65
02.0401 BSA Plant & Soil Science 15 16 14 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 -15
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 2 5 4 5 2 1 1 0 5 -4 1
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 9 8 4 5 4 4 6 0 9 -2 6
03.0104 BS  Environmental Studies 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
03.0601 BS  Wildlife Ecology & Management 25 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 -25
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 0 0 17 15 25 26 24 22 22 25 22 0 26 -4 22
09.0100 BA Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 31 33 22 29 0 33 -3 29
09.0401BS  Journalism 22 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 -22
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 16 28 25 16 20 19 9 11 10 6 2 2 28 -17 -14
09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -9
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 17 21 32 26 30 23 16 25 18 22 27 16 32 4 10
09.0999 BS  Digital Innovations 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 -6 0
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 33 38 58 0 58 58 58
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 22 43 64 65 61 63 64 62 54 50 50 22 65 -13 28
11.0101 BA Computer Science 1 5 6 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 1 6 1 4
11.0101BS Computer Science 4 6 3 2 9 5 5 4 4 11 10 2 11 5 6
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 17 7 3 4 10 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 -7 -17
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 3 17 26 23 19 21 15 12 15 45 0 45 26 45
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 122 101 66 63 62 60 77 62 43 40 45 40 122 -15 -77
13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 356 315 275 284 265 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 356 0 -356
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 224 209 194 191 180 270 0 270 46 270
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 4 2 1 2 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 5 -3 -4
13.1305 BSE  English 45 41 39 47 43 38 23 21 19 10 12 10 47 -26 -33
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 9 8 8 2 0 3 3 2 3 2 0 0 9 -3 -9
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 29 29 27 26 20 20 17 12 8 5 7 5 29 -13 -22
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 24 20 21 20 23 28 31 28 25 27 22 20 31 -6 -2
13.1312 BME Vocal Music 23 15 14 8 11 5 9 7 10 11 11 5 23 6 -12
Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
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13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 28 23 20 17 18 14 11 14 7 8 9 7 28 -5 -19
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 21 17 25 17 27 21 21 21 11 13 9 9 27 -12 -12
13.1322 BSE  Biology 11 5 4 3 2 3 3 1 4 1 1 11 -1 -10
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 -1 0
13.1330BSE  Spanish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 8 11 11 11 9 10 11 11 14 9 9 8 14 -1 1
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 5 5 7 12 12 8 4 6 5 3 4 3 12 -4 -1
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 7 8 11 8 9 10 10 14 9 16 9 7 16 -1 2
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 7 7 7
15.1101 BS  Technology 9 3 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -9
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 6 0 7 6 6
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 2 0 4 -1 2
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 7 4 4 2 6 5 2 3 1 1 1 1 7 -4 -6
19.0905 BS  Fashion Merchandising and Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
23.0101 BA  English 45 53 50 45 42 40 37 25 23 23 22 22 53 -18 -23
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 25 24 33 30 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 -25
24.0102 BGS General Studies 0 55 133 145 155 151 168 142 133 127 118 0 168 -33 118
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 182 166 100 67 42 43 41 38 22 24 19 19 182 -24 -163
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 173 205 245 233 246 219 200 167 138 141 135 135 246 -84 -38
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 0 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 8 8 0 8 5 8
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 7
27.0101BS  Mathematics 13 7 8 9 10 7 8 9 7 6 4 4 13 -3 -9
30.3001 BS Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 4 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 -4
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 3 3 4 2 0 9 1 2
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 12 10 4 5 4 5 6 1 6 5 3 1 12 -2 -9
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 24 21 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 -24
31.0504 BS Sport Management 11 9 7 7 8 7 7 12 11 18 17 7 18 10 6
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 91 86 87 101 98 107 117 124 113 115 109 86 124 2 18
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 4 1 0 1 4 4 2 4 5 2 1 0 5 -3 -3
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 73 63 50 37 25 17 15 11 14 13 14 11 73 -3 -59
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 10 7 6 6 9 7 11 9 3 6 3 11 -3 -6
40.0801BS  Physics 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1
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42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 159 191 205 205 0 205 205 205
42.0101BS  Psychology 163 172 174 167 174 181 205 188 150 161 152 150 205 -29 -11
43.0106 BS  Forensic Science 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 11 19 28 21 16 14 8 8 12 13 18 8 28 4 7
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 103 106 109 116 105 85 84 63 57 57 59 57 116 -26 -44
45.0401 BA  Criminology 100 91 96 93 96 97 94 85 87 94 98 85 100 1 -2
45.0601 BA  Economics 8 3 4 2 4 4 6 11 7 7 6 2 11 2 -2
45.0701 BA  Geography 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
45.0801 BA  History 22 19 23 28 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 -22
45.1001 BA  Political Science 15 15 24 33 33 31 28 37 31 37 23 15 37 -8 8
45.1101 BA  Sociology 25 20 71 73 65 69 52 43 38 34 24 20 73 -45 -1
48.0201 BS  Graphic Communications 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 33 38 45 38 39 42 39 38 43 42 40 33 45 -2 7
50.0501 BA Theatre 21 14 18 26 22 20 19 15 15 23 21 14 26 1 0
50.0501 BFA Theatre 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
50.0701 BA  Art 5 4 7 2 2 6 5 5 3 4 3 2 7 -3 -2
50.0701 BFA Art 51 45 41 40 40 39 29 25 34 36 41 25 51 2 -10
50.0901 BA  Music 1 4 3 5 5 7 1 6 5 1 0 0 7 -7 -1
50.0903 BM  Music 5 8 8 6 6 5 9 4 5 7 5 4 9 0 0
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 24 57 53 69 66 56 43 44 47 76 93 24 93 37 69
51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 87 102 93 104 111 106 102 89 76 62 76 62 111 -30 -11
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 145 157 135 165 153 141 119 132 129 152 166 119 166 25 21
51.1005BS Clinical Laboratory Science 34 21 30 28 41 31 33 25 24 22 23 21 41 -8 -11
51.1601 BSN  Nursing 432 409 440 531 523 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 531 0 -432
51.2201BS Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 6 6 6
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 0 12 12 12
51.3101BS Dietetics 29 22 28 29 26 18 21 15 10 0 0 0 29 -18 -29
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 44 0 44 44 44
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 481 497 435 448 445 496 0 497 15 496
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 77 95 102 103 106 132 163 152 200 254 260 77 260 128 183
52.0201 BS Management 67 73 70 59 65 45 34 31 16 5 7 5 73 -38 -60
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 2 2 7 10 7 6 4 3 7 4 5 2 10 -1 3
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 9
52.0301 BS  Accounting 117 114 103 87 89 72 53 43 38 44 55 38 117 -17 -62
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52.0601 BS Business Economics 1 2 4 2 1 2 4 3 4 2 1 1 4 -1 0
52.0801BS Finance 27 26 29 32 30 26 25 24 19 13 13 13 32 -13 -14
52.0901 BS  Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 0 4 3 3
52.1101 BS International Business 10 12 13 10 7 7 7 7 9 5 5 5 13 -2 -5
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0

52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 0 6 1 1
52.1401BS Marketing 52 60 61 50 54 61 63 53 43 42 48 42 63 -13 -4
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 20 11 15 10 7 10 0 20 -10 10
Total Baccalaureate 3297 3297 3382 3420 3400 3199 3201 3038 2934 3042 3354 2934 3420 155 57
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 762 651 695 724 685 606 483 500 452 450 477 450 762 -129 -285
Total White Females 4250 4157 4315 4378 4300 4014 3861 3678 3545 3689 4032 3545 4378 18 -218
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09.0902 CP  Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Promotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
50.0411 CP  Android Application Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
50.0411CP  Game Production and Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
50.1002 CP  Museum Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 0 3 1 1
ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

24.0102 AGS General Studies 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 1
43.0107 AAS  Law Enforcement 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 0 4 1 3 4 4 2 2 2 5 2 0 5 -2 2
51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
51.0907 AAS Radiologic Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.1601 AAS  Nursing 2 2 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -2
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 1 2 0 3 -1 2
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1201 AS Computer and Information Technology 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total Associate 4 12 8 12 12 10 8 8 6 7 5 4 12 -5 1
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 2 1 10 0 10 7 10
01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 6 5 3 2 3 1 4 3 4 4 8 1 8 7 2
01.0308 BSA  GIS and Precision Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 5 7 7 0 7 5 7
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 3 4 5 0 5 2 5
02.0101 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
02.0201 BSA  Animal Science 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
02.0401 BSA Plant & Soil Science 2 3 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -2
03.0103 BA  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 2 1 0 3 1 1
03.0104 BS  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
03.0601 BS  Wildlife Ecology & Management 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
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03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 6 7 4 0 7 4 4
09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 4 2 1 3 0 9 -6 3
09.0401BS  Journalism 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 4 3 9 7 5 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 9 -2 -4
09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 4 6 5 4 6 7 7 8 11 11 12 4 12 5 8
09.0999 BS  Digital Innovations 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0
09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 24 53 0 53 53 53
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 1 4 7 6 3 2 5 3 1 1 1 1 7 -1 0
11.0101 BA Computer Science 10 5 8 5 4 9 12 12 11 13 14 4 14 5 4
11.0101 BS  Computer Science 17 22 29 42 40 33 27 37 67 73 133 17 133 100 116
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 21 17 21 18 14 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 21 -11 -21
13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 0 0 3 4 1 3 2 0 3 2 2 0 4 -1 2
13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
13.1305 BSE  English 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 -2 -1
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2
13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 3 4 4 3 4 3 6 5 5 9 6 3 9 3 3
13.1312 BME  Vocal Music 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 1 4 6 6 5 4 3 4 1 4 4 1 6 0 3
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 5 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 5 -1 -4
13.1322 BSE  Biology 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14.0101 BSEngr Engineering 23 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 -23
14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 13 31 46 37 23 19 13 12 14 15 20 12 46 1 7
14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 26 21 28 23 16 14 13 10 16 13 17 10 28 3 -9
14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 41 68 65 57 51 51 39 29 37 32 39 29 68 -12 -2
15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 8 8 8
15.1101 BS  Technology 3 2 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -3
15.1102BS  Land Surveying & Geomatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 3 3
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 17 19 0 19 19 19
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 6 10 10 12 0 12 6 12
16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 4 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 4 -2 -3
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23.0101 BA  English 5 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 5 2 -2
23.1001 BA Communication Studies 4 8 13 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 -4
24.0102 BGS General Studies 1 4 13 10 25 16 18 12 14 24 18 1 25 2 17
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 17 12 4 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 17 1 -16
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 21 22 26 20 22 17 22 22 28 30 25 17 30 8 4
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 5 6 5 0 6 2 5
27.0101BS  Mathematics 4 1 1 1 1 2 5 4 5 2 2 1 5 0 -2
30.3001 BS  Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 8 0 8 8 8
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 -2 -2
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
31.0504 BS Sport Management 15 13 17 10 12 9 9 7 13 18 16 7 18 7 1
31.0505BS  Exercise Science 12 9 8 15 11 12 21 25 22 20 23 8 25 11 11
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 6 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 2 3 3 2 6 -1 -3
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 6 6 6 4 2 1 2 5 2 4 3 1 6 2 -3
40.0801BS  Physics 4 5 4 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 5 -1 -2
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 3 0 3 3 3
42.0101BS  Psychology 13 8 8 6 7 6 8 5 6 7 11 5 13 5 -2
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 4 6 4 5 0 6 3 5
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 0
45.0401 BA  Criminology 7 3 5 6 7 8 7 6 6 8 8 3 8 0 1
45.0601 BA  Economics 12 10 9 8 10 8 4 7 1 2 2 1 12 -6 -10
45.0801 BA  History 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -2
45.1001 BA  Political Science 2 1 2 4 4 5 8 8 9 10 9 1 10 4 7
45.1101 BA  Sociology 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 3 4 2 1 0 4 0 0
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 8 8 9 9 11 10 6 3 4 3 4 3 11 -6 -4
50.0501 BA Theatre 2 3 2 5 1 1 1 2 4 2 4 1 5 3 2
50.0701 BFA Art 1 4 2 3 3 1 2 2 4 4 2 1 4 1 1
50.0901 BA  Music 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 -1 0
50.0903 BM  Music 0 1 1 1 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 0 4 -1 2
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 0 0 1 2 2 2 4 5 7 5 5 0 7 3 5
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 8 6 6 7 6 6 1 1 4 3 8 1 8 2 0
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51.1005BS  Clinical Laboratory Science 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 2 0 3 0 4 -1 -1
51.1601 BSN  Nursing 10 11 8 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 -10
51.2201BS  Public Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 3 3
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 8 8 8
51.3101BS Dietetics 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 15 12 11 10 16 29 0 29 14 29
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 44 37 36 26 21 30 32 53 57 61 81 21 81 51 37
52.0201 BS Management 24 22 24 21 23 16 12 15 12 11 20 11 24 4 -4
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 1 8 10 10 8 5 5 11 10 11 10 1 11 5 9
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
52.0301BS  Accounting 21 24 17 19 23 20 13 8 10 21 29 8 29 9 8
52.0601 BS Business Economics 3 2 4 2 3 2 6 4 3 5 6 2 6 4 3
52.0801BS Finance 39 42 38 29 39 35 23 14 13 18 15 13 42 -20 -24
52.0901 BS  Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 5 5
52.1101 BS International Business 25 21 16 12 13 15 10 11 8 9 7 7 25 -8 -18
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 16 20 0 20 20 20
52.1304 BS  Actuarial Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 2
52.1401 BS  Marketing 16 13 11 15 11 12 12 13 10 12 15 10 16 3 -1
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 -1 1
Total Baccalaureate 544 554 580 516 494 472 441 452 536 625 819 441 819 347 275
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 72 63 77 59 71 78 63 94 104 91 113 59 113 35 41
Total Other Ethnicity Males 620 629 665 587 577 560 512 556 649 725 938 512 938 378 318
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09.0199 CP  Debate and Forensics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

16.0908 CP  Spanish for the Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

42.9999 CP  Neuropsychological Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

50.0411CP  Game Production and Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

51.0907 PBC Advanced Medical Imaging & Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

52.0101 CP  Business Law & Compliance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

52.0213 CP  Leadership Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

52.1201 CP  Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Total Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 0 4 3 3

ASSOCIATE PROGRAMS

24.0102 AGS General Studies 0 0 0 1 1 4 5 7 7 2 7 0 7 3 7

43.0302 AAS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

51.0803 AAS  Occupational Therapy Assistant 0 0 3 2 4 1 5 5 3 4 3 0 5 2 3

51.0806 AAS  Physical Therapist Assistant 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 9 3 3 2 9 1 0

51.0904 AAS Paramedic 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

51.1005 AAS  Clinical Laboratory Science 1 2 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 -3 -1

51.1601 AAS  Nursing 19 14 11 17 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 -19
51.3801 AAS Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 12 7 10 14 11 12 0 14 0 12
52.0302 AS  Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1

52.1201 AS Computer Information Systems 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
Total Associate 24 18 16 23 30 22 23 28 36 21 16 36 -22 -24
BACCALAUREATE PROGRAMS

01.0102 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 6 0 6 6 6

01.0102 BSA  Agriculture Business 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 3 8 0 8 8 7

01.0901 BSA  Animal Science 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 7 8 10 0 10 7 10
01.1101 BSA Plant & Soil Science 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 3 2 3

02.0101 BSA  Agricultural Studies 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

02.0201 BSA  Animal Science 9 6 8 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -9
02.0401 BSA Plant & Soil Science 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
03.0104 BS  Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 3 0 3 3 3

03.0104 BS  Environmental Studies 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

03.0601 BS  Wildlife Ecology & Management 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
03.0601 BS  Wildlife, Fisheries, and Conservation 0 0 3 0 3 1 3 4 9 8 8 0 9 7 8

09.0100 BA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 8 7 8 12 0 12 2 12
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09.0401BS  Journalism 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 -11
09.0499 BS  Multimedia Journalism 3 4 3 5 5 8 5 5 2 1 1 1 8 -7 -2
09.0701 BS  Radio-Television 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
09.0799 BS  Creative Media Production 5 7 10 13 8 8 8 10 11 10 15 5 15 7 10
09.0999 BS  Digital Innovations 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

09.0999 BS  Digital Technology & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 21 27 52 0 52 52 52
09.0999 BS  Strategic Communications 4 3 8 9 8 12 15 15 12 9 5 3 15 -7 1

11.0101 BA Computer Science 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 3 2 1 2 0 4 1

11.0101 BS  Computer Science 3 2 7 8 5 6 8 14 16 21 40 2 40 34 37
11.0301 BS  Computer Information Technology 1 2 3 4 6 8 7 0 0 0 8 -8 -1
13.1099 BSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 3 0 3 3 3

13.1203 BSE  Middle Level Education 6 5 8 4 1 3 2 2 2 6 0 8 3 0

13.1204 BSE  Elementary Education 26 19 13 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 -26
13.1210 BSE  Elementary Education 0 0 0 0 0 10 14 18 19 21 28 0 28 18 28
13.1303 BSE  Business Technology 4-12 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1305 BSE  English 2 2 0 4 3 4 4 3 1 0 1 0 4 -3 -1
13.1306 BSE  World Languages & Cultures 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 0

13.1311 BSE  Mathematics Education 0 0 1 2 3 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 -5 0

13.1312 BME Instrumental Music 0 3 4 3 2 1 2 4 2 5 3 0 5 2 3

13.1312 BME  Vocal Music 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 0

13.1314 BSE  Physical Education 1 0 0 0 4 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4 -3 -1
13.1317 BSE  Social Science 4 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 4 0 -3

13.1322 BSE  Biology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13.1323 BSE  Chemistry 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14.0801 BSCE Civil Engineering 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 7 3 5 9 3 9 4 6

14.1001 BSEE Electrical Engineering 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 -3

14.1901 BSME Mechanical Engineering 1 0 1 4 6 7 5 3 3 5 2 0 7 -5 1

15.1001 BS  Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

15.1101 BS  Technology 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
15.1501 BS  Engineering Management Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 11 0 11 11 11
15.9999 BS  Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 4 0 4 3 4

16.0101 BA  World Languages & Cultures 4 2 2 5 3 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 5 -1 -3

19.0905 BS  Fashion Merchandising and Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2

23.0101 BA  English 4 3 3 3 5 7 3 4 0 2 3 0 7 -4 -1
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23.1001 BA Communication Studies 7 7 9 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 -7
24.0102 BGS General Studies 1 9 17 18 19 24 32 24 31 23 22 1 32 -2 21
24.0102 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 22 21 12 6 7 13 8 5 4 3 3 3 22 -10 -19
26.0101 BS  Biological Sciences 15 20 31 33 39 39 44 38 38 42 55 15 55 16 40
26.0101 BS  Biotechnology 0 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 10 14 15 0 15 11 15
26.0202 BS  Biochemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
27.0101BS  Mathematics 4 1 2 3 4 3 5 1 3 1 2 1 5 -1 -2
30.3001 BS  Data Science and Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 7 0 7 7 7
30.9999 BAS  Applied Science 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30.9999 BAS Organizational Supervision 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
31.0501 BS  Health Promotion 3 4 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 -2 -3
31.0503 BS  Athletic Training 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
31.0504 BS Sport Management 2 6 5 3 3 2 3 6 6 7 9 2 9 7 7
31.0505 BS  Exercise Science 10 11 11 12 8 17 18 16 19 24 26 8 26 9 16
38.0101 BA  Philosophy 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
40.0501 BA  Chemistry 5 7 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 1 -2
40.0501 BS  Chemistry 4 6 5 2 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 6 -1 -3
40.0801BS  Physics 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
42.0101 BA  Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 23 22 31 41 0 41 41 41
42.0101BS  Psychology 15 15 14 17 15 16 18 27 36 46 58 14 58 42 43
43.0302 BS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 4 0 4 3 4
44,0701 BSW  Social Work 9 13 11 12 8 9 17 6 7 10 13 6 17 4 4
45.0401 BA  Criminology 11 6 6 11 15 18 8 14 19 23 40 6 40 22 29
45.0601 BA  Economics 6 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 4 0 6 3 -2
45.0801 BA  History 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
45.1001 BA  Political Science 3 5 5 5 3 2 7 9 8 13 13 2 13 11 10
45.1101 BA  Sociology 4 4 6 9 6 5 5 8 8 11 10 4 11 5 6
50.0402 BFA  Graphic Design 21 16 15 13 12 15 15 10 9 14 19 9 21 4 -2
50.0501 BA Theatre 0 0 0 0 2 5 6 4 4 5 10 0 10 5 10
50.0701 BA  Art 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 -2
50.0701 BFA Art 8 5 7 3 8 3 2 2 3 7 8 2 8 5 0
50.0901 BA  Music 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 -2 -3
50.0903 BM  Music 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 3 -2 -1
51.0001 BS  Health Studies 2 2 3 4 7 4 5 7 7 14 22 2 22 18 20
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51.0204 BS Communication Sciences & Disorders 7 10 7 5 5 5 2 5 7 8 9 2 10 4 2
51.0907 BSRS Radiologic Sciences 18 18 18 17 15 16 8 15 11 21 35 8 35 19 17
51.1005BS  Clinical Laboratory Science 4 3 2 3 4 7 8 10 6 7 15 2 15 8 11
51.1601 BSN  Nursing 32 27 43 44 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 -32
51.2206 BS  Occupational and Environmental Safety and Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
51.3101BS Dietetics 6 4 3 4 3 4 6 7 5 0 0 0 -4 -6
51.3101 BS  Nutrition and Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 8
51.3801 BSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 64 63 85 99 131 168 0 168 104 168
52.0201 BS  Business Administration 19 19 29 18 18 24 36 38 48 71 85 18 85 61 66
52.0201 BS Management 17 10 9 7 10 10 11 12 10 8 13 7 17 3 -4
52.0203 BS  Global Supply Chain Management 2 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 11 13 13 2 13 10 11
52.0213 BA  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 4
52.0301BS  Accounting 23 27 25 26 15 14 12 13 11 17 25 11 27 11 2
52.0601 BS Business Economics 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 4 3 0 4 2 2
52.0801BS Finance 13 17 12 11 7 6 10 8 7 5 12 5 17 6 -1
52.0901 BS  Hospitality and Event Tourism Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 4 4
52.1101 BS International Business 27 17 12 11 14 9 8 7 10 6 2 2 27 -7 -25
52.1201BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
52.1301BS Information Systems and Business Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 7 0 7 7

52.1401 BS  Marketing 17 10 12 13 11 9 13 14 15 21 18 9 21 9 1
54.0101 BA  History 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 1 0 3 1 1
Total Baccalaureate 450 416 441 436 423 472 523 575 643 782 1052 416 1052 580 602
Total Undergraduate Undeclared 61 63 93 90 100 99 65 85 82 93 133 61 133 34 72
Total Other Ethnicity Females 535 497 550 549 553 593 611 689 765 896 1188 497 1188 595 653
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